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NAEP 2024 Math Grade 4: Average Scale Score

Figure 1

The map compares Colorado 4th graders average scale score on the NAEP 2024 Math assessment to the other 49    
states, the District of Columbia and the Department of Defense schools. Colorado, which is shaded gold, is the 
focal state. States shaded dark blue scored lower than Colorado. Light blue shaded states scored higher than 
Colorado and grey-shaded states scored the same as Colorado. Because NAEP results are based on samples, 
there is a margin of error associated with each score or percentage. Therefore, only those differences in scores or 
percentages that meet NAEP’s standards for statistical significance are reported as higher or lower.
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National NAEP Math Grade Average Scale Scores

Figure 2

Using the average scale score on the NAEP 2024 Math assessment for each state, this bar graph compares 
Colorado 4th graders with the other 49 states, the District of Columbia and the Department of Defense schools. 
The red bar indicates the National Public average. The blue bar represents Colorado. Darker shaded bars indicate 
significant difference from National Public average.
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National Change in NAEP Grade 4 Math Scale Scores Over Ten Years

Figure 3

Using the average scale score on the NAEP 2024 Math assessment for each state, this bar graph compares 
Colorado 4th graders with the other 49 states, the District of Columbia and the Department of Defense schools. 
The red bar indicates the National Public average. The blue bar represents Colorado. Darker shaded bars indicate 
significant difference from National Public average.
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Colorado vs National Public Average Scale Score by Percentiles 2011-2024

Figure 4

The line charts  above represent average scale score on the 2024 NAEP Grade 4 Math assessment seperated into 
the 10th, 25th, 50th, 75th, and 90th percentiles for each Colorado and National Public school students extending back 
to 2011. The dashed lines represents the 2024 NAEP Grade 4 Math NAEP basic, proficient, and advanced 
achievement levels.
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Ø Significantly different from 2024
Note: the NAEP Grade 4 Mathematics scale ranges from 0 to 500
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Change in NAEP Math Grade 4 Achievement Levels Over Time

Figure 5

The bar chart above compares the percentages at each NAEP Math achievement level for 4th graders in Colorado 
and National Public in 2003 through 2024.  Navy represents the percent of students scoring in the advanced 
achievement level. Dark gray represents the percent of students scoring in the proficient achievement level. Light 
blue represents the percent of students scoring in the basic achievement level. Light gray represents the percent 
of students that scored below the basic achievement level.
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2024 Colorado NAEP Math Grade 4 Math Scale Scores Percentiles by Subgroups 

Figure 6

The horizontal box plots above represent average scale score on the 2024 NAEP Grade 4 Math assessment 
seperated int the 10th, 25th, 50th, 75th, and 90th percentiles for each Colorado subgroup. The dashed orange line 
represents the 2024 NAEP Grade 4 Math NAEP Proficent achievement level scale score of 249.
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Colorado NAEP Math Grade 4 Black / White Gap

Figure 7

This is a comparison of Colorado 4th grade student subgroups using the average scale scores on the NAEP Math 
assessment extending back to 2011. The gold line represents White student 4th grade average scale scores while 
the blue line represents Black student 4th grade average scale scores. The green dots represent the score gaps 
between the student subgroups.
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Colorado NAEP Math Grade 4 Hispanic / White Gap

Figure 8

This is a comparison of Colorado 4th grade student subgroups using the average scale scores on the NAEP Math 
assessment extending back to 2011. The gold line represents White student 4th grade average scale scores while 
the blue line represents Hispanic student 4th grade average scale scores. The green dots represent the score gaps 
between the student subgroups.
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Colorado NAEP Math Grade 4 Free and Reduced Lunch / Non- Free and Reduced Lunch Gap

Figure 9

This is a comparison of Colorado Public 4th grade student subgroups using the average scale scores on the NAEP 
Math assessment extending back to 2003. The gold line represents 4th grade students not eligible for free and 
reduced lunch average scale scores while the blue line represents 4th grade students eligible for free and reduced 
lunch average scale scores. The green dots represent the score gaps between the student subgroups.
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Colorado NAEP Math Grade 4 Non-Disabled Students / Students with Disabilities Gap

Figure 10

This is a comparison of Colorado 4th grade student subgroups using the average scale scores on the NAEP Math 
assessment extending back to 2003. The gold line represents 4th grade average scale scores of non disabled 
students while the blue line represents 4th grade average scale scores of students with disabilities. The green dots 
represent the score gaps between the student subgroups.
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Colorado NAEP Math Grade 4 Non-Multilingual Learners / Multilingual Learners Gap

Figure 11

This is a comparison of Colorado 4th grade student subgroups using the average scale scores on the NAEP Math 
assessment extending back to 2003. The gold line represents 4th grade average scale scores of students who are 
not Multilingual learners while the blue line represents 4th grade average scale scores of students who are 
Multilingual learners. The green dots represent the score gaps between the student subgroups.
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NAEP 2024 Math Grade 4: National Comparison of White Hispanic Gaps

Figure 12

Using the average scale score on the NAEP 2024 Reading assessment for each state, this bar graph compares the 
Hispanic/White gaps of Colorado 4th graders with the other 49 states, the District of Columbia and the 
Department of Defense schools. The bars represent the score gaps between the student subgroups. The red bar 
indicates the National Public average. The blue bar represents Colorado.
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NAEP 2024 Math Grade 4: National Comparison of Economically Disadvantaged to Not Economically 
Disadvantaged gaps

Figure 13

Using the average scale score on the NAEP 2024 Reading assessment for each state, this bar graph compares the 
Economically Disadvantaged/Not Economically Disadvantaged gaps of Colorado 4th graders with the other 49 
states, the District of Columbia and the Department of Defense schools. The bars represent the score gaps 
between the student subgroups. The red bar indicates the National Public average. The blue bar represents 
Colorado.

248
260

254
259

252
252

251
253

245
252

255
252
252

254
248

254
250

249
248

250
249

252
254

239
251

249
249

240
252

238
250

249
247

251
249

247
249

256
242

251
248

246
247

249
251

248
234

253
249

253
241

250

211
227

222
227

220
222
222

224
217

223
226

224
224

226
221

226
223

222
221

223
223

226
228

213
226

224
225

216
228

213
225

225
223

229
226

225
227

234
220

229
226

225
226

227
230

227
213

233
230

235
224

233

190 200 210 220 230 240 250 260 270 280

District of Columbia
Georgia

New Jersey
Massachusetts

Connecticut
California

Illinois
Colorado
Maryland
New York
Alabama

Washington
Wisconsin

Pennsylvania
Arizona

Ohio
Rhode Island

Kansas
Arkansas
Michigan

Iowa
Minnesota

Louisiana
Oregon

National public
Missouri
Virginia

Delaware
North Carolina

Alaska
Nebraska

South Dakota
Vermont

South Carolina
Utah

New Hampshire
Montana

Mississippi
Maine

Kentucky
Idaho

Tennessee
Oklahoma

Hawaii
Indiana

North Dakota
New Mexico

Texas
Nevada
Florida

West Virginia
Wyoming

NAEP Mathematics Grade 4 ─ Economically Disadvantaged
Gap - Average Scale Score: 2024

Not EDED

WHERE CAN I LEARN MORE?  
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